I Support the health, well-being, and academic success of all students.

Who are they and what do they do?

Counselors

e Scheduling
e 504 Plans
e Academic Planning
e Counseling & Responsive Services
o Conflict Resolution & Student Advocacy
e Prevention Education

Family Engagement Specialist

e Attendance concerns

e Parent education

e Connects families with district &
community resources

e Assists with family needs

e Liaison between families and school

Licensed Specialist in School
Psychology (LSSP)

e Coordinates and facilitates Admission,
Review, and Dismissal (ARD) meetings

e Conducts evaluations and testing to
determine need for special education
services

e Creates and manages behavior and
academic intervention plans

e Case Manager for students with
Individualized Education Plans (IEPs) and
Behavior Intervention Plans (BIPs)

e Supports SEAS and RISE classrooms

Speech Therapist

e Provides services to students with speech
and language disorders

Administrators

e Work collaboratively with McLean MS staff and students to foster and

maintain a positive learning environment

Nurse

e Provides health services

e Treats injuries and illnesses

e Administers medication

e Advises students, parents/guardians, and
staff on health issues

e Manages student health records

Intervention Specialist

e Provides emotional, social, and mental
support to ensure academic success

e Supports students in developing coping
and regulation strategies

e Facilitates the On Campus Intervention
(OCI) program at McLean MS

e Conducts home visits to collaborate with
families

e Facilitates conversations to build and
restore relationships among staff, students,
and parents/guardians

e Provides transitional support for students
moving to JJAEP or Metro DAEP at Handley
Middle School

Cafeteria Manager

e Coordinates free and reduced lunch
program at McLean MS

e Collects balances due for breakfast and
lunch

School Resource Officer

e Collaborates with campus administrators
to provide a safe learning environment

Contact
Information



How do I contact them?

e-Hallpass required when sending students

Family Engagement Specialist
Ms. Lety Rodriguez-Sheppard
' 817-814-5393
Leticia.Sheppard@fwisd.org
@Ofﬁce in Small Cafeteria

LSSP
Ms. Mariah Primm, SSP
. 817-814-5326

Mariah Primm@fwisd.org
@ Office 235

Speech Therapist

To be determined.
817-814-5328

@ Office 236

Nurse

Ms. Alisa Williams
~ 817-814-5320
Alisa.Williams@fwisd.org
Office Next to Main Office

Cafeteria Manager
Ms. Maria Esparza
' 817-814-5323
Maria.Esparzal@fwisd.org
@ Located in Cafeteria

School Resource Officer

Officer Gbalah
817-814-5329
PGbalah@fwisd.org
Office 232

Administrators
Principal:

Mrs. Barbara Ozuna
» 817-814-5300
Barbara.Ozuna@fwisd.org
@ Main Office

Assistant Principal:
Mrs. Ashley Zamora Sebesta (Alpha A-L)
W 817-814-5312
Ashley.Zamorasebesta@fwisd.org
Office 115

Assistant Principal:
Mr. Manuel Alvarado (Alpha M-Z)
~ 817-814-5311
Manuel.Alvarado@fwisd.org
@ Office 213

Counselors
Mr. Nathan Murray (Alpha A-L)
817-814-5317
Nathan.Murray @fwisd.org
Ms. Leticia Ramirez (Alpha M-2)
817-814-5316
Leticia.Ramirez@fwisd.org

Counseling Clerk:
Ms. Natalie Menchaca
. 817-814-5307
Natalie.Menchaca@fwisd.org
Office in Counseling Suite (2nd Floor)

Intervention Specialist

Mrs. Derrick, M.A., LPC-S, ICPS
) 817-814-5334
Tiffany.Derrick@fwisd.org
bit.ly/Mrs.Derrick
@ Office 229



